RESOLUTION NO. _ 683 -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TGO THE

GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT WITH NORTH LIMESTONE COMM
DEVELOPMENT CORP. D/B/A° NOLI CDC CORPORATION, F

NITY
R A

STORMWATER QUALITY PROJECT, DECREASING THE GRANT AWARD BY

THE SUM OF $4,028.00, FROM $91,298.92 TO $87,270.92.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Grant

Urban
No. 1,

Award

Agreement with North Limestone Community Development Corp. d/b/a NoLi CDC

Corporation, for a stormwater quality project, decreasing the grant award

sum of $4,028.00, from $91,298.92 to $87,270.92.

by the

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its

passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 3, 2019

Ao oo

MAYOR

G o

CLEWBAN COUNTY QOUNCIL

1226-19 WISCAK \CasesWATER-AIR\ 9-LEO001\LEG\00672370.D0CX

S




CERTIFICATE

Ido he certify that the title to this
anaciman: contsins &n gcourats

3

XY
LAY




